CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CHILD SUPPORT GUIDELINE COMMISSION

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING

The District of Columbia's Child Support Guideline Commission's meeting

Thursday, May 23, 2019, at 4:00 P.M. in Conference Room 1112 Office of the Attorney General for the District of Columbia 441 4th Street N.W Washington, D.C. 20001

> Conference Call Option: 1 (605) 313-5671 Access Code: 117839 #

The District of Columbia Child Support Guidelines Commission (Commission) announces meeting in which it will discuss proposed changes to the District's Child Support Guideline (Guideline). The Commission's mission is to review the Guideline annually and to provide the Mayor with recommendations for improving the efficiency and effectiveness of the Guideline. In order to achieve its objective, and to ensure the recommendations the Commission provides to the Mayor take into account the public's concerns, it invites the public to attend its meeting.

Agenda

- 1. Update on procurement draft for economist
- 2. Summary of Guideline Commission's Final Rule
- 3. Results of Doodle Poll regarding future meetings
- 4. Update on Mayor's office additional commissioner

Persons wishing to review the Child Support Guideline prior to the public meeting, may access it online by visiting the District of Columbia's website at www.open-dc.gov.

Individuals who wish to attend should contact: LaShelle Williams-Franklin, Chairperson, at (202) 904-2323, or by e-mail at lashelle.williams-franklin@dcbc.dc.gov by Tuesday, May 21, 2019. E-mail submissions should include the full name, title, and affiliation, if applicable, of the person(s) wishing to attend. Persons wishing to comment should send nine (9) copies of their written commentary to the Office of the Attorney General for the District of Columbia at the address below.

Individuals who wish to submit their comments as part of the official record should send copies of written statements no later than 4:00 p.m., Thursday, May 23, 2019 to:

David E Martinez, Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General for the District of Columbia
Child Support Service Division
441 4th Street, N.W.
Suite 550 North
Washington, D.C. 20001
davide.martinez@dc.gov